## **Dr. Jerry Kornbluth**

## **Vice President for Community and Governmental Relations**

- Jerry Kornbluth earned his B.S. Degree in Statistics from Bowling Green State University and his M.B.A and Ph.D. from Hofstra University.
- He taught Math and Statistics for 35 years at Nassau Community College.
- Dr. Kornbluth achieved the rank of Full Professor in 1979.
- Dr. Kornbluth was also an Adjunct Professor at La Guardia CC and Queens borough CC for 32 years, worked with school districts throughout New York City and Long Island, as well as with Federal Agencies as a statistical research consultant.
- Dr. Kornbluth was also Vice-President of Academic Affairs for 5 years at Interboro Institute, a for-profit 2-year college with campuses in Manhattan, Queens, and Yonkers. Dr. Kornbluth returned to Nassau Community College as the Interim Dean of Nursing and Allied Health in the spring of 2013. Since the fall of 2013, Dr. Kornbluth has been the Dean for Academic Affairs until July 15, 2022.
- At present, Dr. Kornbluth is the Vice President for Community and Governmental Relations at Nassau Community College.
- Jerry has been an active member of the Freeport-Roosevelt Branch of the NAACP.
  He is also on the Board of Directors of the Hispanic Brotherhood of Rockville Centre.
  Jerry is also a member of the Executive Board of the Long Island Hospitality and
  Leisure Association (LIHLA), as well as an Executive Board Member of the NEST at
  NCC. The NEST is a Food Pantry that has served students, staff, and faculty at NCC
  since 2014.
- Dr. Kornbluth was a member of the Board of Trustees at the New York Career Institute, a for-profit 2-year college located in New York City, from 2009-2016. Jerry is also a Member of the LIPA/PSEG Community Advisory Board. It must also be noted that Dr. Kornbluth co-published 5 textbooks in Mathematics and Statistics for Cengage Publishing Company.
- Dr. Kornbluth has been appointed to the Town of Hempstead IDA Board and the LDC Board. Finally, Jerry is a member of the Nassau County Police Community Advisory Board.